ETAS ID: TM802200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L'OREAL		03/01/2022	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Margiela
Street Address:	163 rue Saint Maur
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75011
Entity Type:	Corporation: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5993952	REPLICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123260443

dfinguerra-ducharme@pryorcashman.com Email:

Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme **Correspondent Name:**

7 Times Square Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20321.00837

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme

Address Line 1: Pryor Cashman LLP

Address Line 2: 7 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme	
SIGNATURE:	/dyan finguerra-ducharme/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023	

REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0067 900764999

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2 source=Untitled#page1.tif source=Untitled#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (hereinafter "Agreement") is made and entered into effective as of March 1, 2022, by and between L'OREAL, a corporation organized under the laws of France, with an address of 14 Rue Royale, 75008, France (hereinafter "Assignor"), on the one hand, and MARGIELA a corporation organized under the laws of France, with an address of 163 rue Saint Maur, 75011, France (hereinafter "Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS Assignor owns a trademark registration for the mark REPLICA (hereinafter "Mark") in International Class 3, as set forth under Registration No. 5,993,952 (hereinafter "Registration") (the Mark and Registration are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Property");

WHEREAS, in accordance with the agreements between Assignor and Assignee. Assignor now desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Registration, together with the related goodwill, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of its right, title and interest in, and to said Registration, together with the related goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and grants to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to such Registration, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Agreement, has not conveyed any interest in or right to the Registration to any third party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

ASSI	GNOR:
L'OR By:_	EAL ////
Name	: Delphine DE CHALVRON
Title:	General Counsel Intellectual Property & Medi
ASSI	GNEE:
MAR	GIELA
Ву:	Married Traktories

Name:	818.3934.068	W3385,4.23
Title:	<u> Nord</u>	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 04/11/2023